
Los Rios Community College District 
Purchasing. (916)568-3071 * FAX (916) 568-3145 
LRCCDpurchase@losnos.edu 

Accounting_ Ops: (916)568-3065 • FAX (916) 286-3636 
Acctg-ops@losnos.edu 

PLEASE SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPENDED TO THIS PO 

Supplier: 0000006641 
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 
NO AMER CUSTOMER CTR 
2850 CENTERVILLE RO BU3-2 
WILMINGTON DE 19808-1610 

Phone. 
Fax: 

(800) 227-9770 
(302) 633-8953 

email: Lscab1ds@agilent com 

Tax Exempt? N 
Line-Sch -

1- 1 

Item/Description 

BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER FOR SUPPLIES 
FOR FLC CHEMISTRY DEPT 

VALID FROM 07-01-2020 TO 05-31-2021 

AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL: 
JEANNE HINTZE 
GREG MCCORMAC 
LINDA SANTORO 

PY PO 8200916 

PURCHASE ORDER NO B210128 
CHANGE ORDER - REPRINT 

Date Revision 
j 2 2 

Payment Terms 
J OR/ 'u 

Freight Terms 
ill' g Poi 1.!=_ 

Page I 
2_0__ 1 ~ 

Ship Via 
;1 T IJ S.l BeFt Me_thod 

Location / Dept Reference 
1026046.HINTZEJ HAN[Y~ _Qffl,_C .,MF;_ 

Ship To: 

Bill To 

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE 
RECEIVING 
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY 
FOLSOM CA 95630 
United Slates 

LRCCD 
Invoice to acctg-ops@losnos edu 
1919 Spanos Court 
Sacramento CA 95825-3981 
United States 

Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date 

08-05-20 PER J. HARMAN DECREASE PO BY $1,400.00. NEW PO TOTAL S2.',00.00 BH 

fill Acct fg_ Qrg Prog Sub ErQi 
GENFD 4300 l:? FL.VI CHEM 19050 000(;( 

0001026046CHAVEZA30·JU~ 2020 

filllill!n! 
2,500 00 

Sub Total Amount 
Sales Tax Amount 
Total PO Amount 

BYenr 

All shipments, invo,ces. and correspondence must be 1dent1f,od w,th our f'urchasr. Order 
Number 0.enhlpme~ts w1ll <>'•I be ac r. ptod unless m,thonz11d by Buyer pnor to •h1pment 

Authorized Signature 

() 
No~ce to vendor You arc respons,ble tor dcbvcnng good and det,vcry documents to 1110 Rece,~ng Department at tho s;jo Fa~o to~ do will dcl;;y 
payment processing Vendor IS respon~•ble for obtairnng vcrof,cat,on or dehvery by autho<1tcd Rece,v,no Room personnel Receipt of good by other 
pa,1,es and la lura to oblain authoftzcd 111gnatures may also delay p:,ymcf't NOT[ PAYMENT TERMS NCT 30 
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must he provided w,th tile dof,-ery ol product as wquired by law 

2,S00.00 
0. OOj 

2,500 Oi!.J 

w1631870
Completed



Los Rios Community College District 
Purchasing: {916)568-3071 .. FAX (916) 568-3145 
LRCCDpurchase@losrios.edu 

Accounting_ Ops: (916)568-3065 • FAX (916) 286-3636 
Acctg-ops@losrios.edu 

PLEASE SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPENDED TO THIS PO 

Supplier: 0000006641 
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 
NO. AMER. CUSTOMER CTR 
2850 CENTERVILLE RD BU3-2 
WILMINGTON DE 19808-1610 

Phon e: 
Fax: 

(800) 227-9770 
(302) 633-8953 

email: Lscabids@agilent.com 

Tax Exempt? ~ 
line-S~ ltem/Descr!_ption 

PURCHASE ORDER NO B210128 
CHANGE ORDER - REPRINT 

Date Revision Page -i 
I Q7J0,U.20_2_0 l - _0~L.QW_Q.£L_ 2 
r Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via -l 

_NET l__Q_ Shipping Point; _____ .,,B.,ce,._st"--'M.,_,e,..t"'h"'od"'-' 
Reference: Location/ Dept 
1026046 f-jl_NTZEJ HANEYB 04 FLC SME 

Ship To: 

Bill To: 

Quanti~ UOM 

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE 
RECEIVING 
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY 
FOLSOM CA 95630 
United States 

LRCCD 
Invoice to; acclg-ops@losrios.edu 
1919 Spanos Court 
Sacramento CA 95825-3981 
Untied States 

PO Price Extended Amt 

Veriftcation of this purchase orde1 can be made using the Los Rios Communit.y College District: web sire l isted belo,. 
If you have any quescions, please contact the Pu1·chnsing Ofl i c e at (916) 568-3071. 

http : //www. losnos . edu/purchas i ng / p ovalidat ion 

All shipments, invoices, and correspond;nce must be 1denl!fied with our Purchase Order 
Number Oversh1pments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer pnor to shipment 

ut orizeaS1gnature -] 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE ON 

L __ PO TOTAL PAGE 
Notice to vendor You are responsible ror dehvcnng good and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to so do will delay 
payment processing Vendor 1s responsible for obtmrnng vcnficatlon of delivery by authonzed Rccmv1ng Room personnel. Receipt or good by other 
parties and rallure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment NOTE; PAYMENT TC RMS NIT 30 
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as rcqu1rcd by law 



LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
Amencan Rive, College · Cosumnes River College · Fotsom Lake College · Sacramento C1ly Cotlego 

PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1 APP\.ICA8l.E LAW n,. c:onlrad rMil 1,-,g Prom It"■ Dfd• -.haJ be lfO"°"ood by lht 1.1"'1'1 al tt'oe Sla1e ot Cal~0rn• 

2 COMPLETION Of ~Of.~S L~CCD t .. .,.... .. r,e f'lghC 10 w,lhhold pnymon1 ur,t I ordc,, • compleloo 

3 OtSCOUHTS PlotiN lhow ultl pa,1ffienl d•IC'OIJnl o1'ttr9d on VoU" 11'1\IOIC. 1n c:011nect1011 with 111nv d•lt:Qj,.mt o".,.•" t "'• w•II be co111,,1,11ed lrom date of dllf,Very d !'he allpphe, or 0'1Ul'1fflt"t. o, f,orn date coned lnVQI(.~ •• 

,ece,vto lf'I ~- dl•A ~l«I by LRCCO 11 th!J 1,nor dole Ill 1p1....- lh,it1 tho de!o uf d~l,Vftr'y Payn,c,fll Ill OOJOrtl-.d lo tlfl mooo f011 lho !Jl,l'P<)M o' 11Jrnit,g d•ICOV"' on r;.e d8te P•)'tH~n, •• malted Of Of'\ boharf oJ, LRCCD 

.. "'V01CES lf•'l'w.411 •"-II be p-•rld aud tubtnllled In di.lphc.ate \jf,i11U othef'M5a 1.pecf•d lnVOtU.J U\Ai~ cor,t~un Pu,w,,e oriJtl n1.1mbet d•lit t!t!l(flphun ul fh•m1 1'1H and qu11,, r111e■. UtJIC p(lt.el, e.t,i,.,cJod lulal'I 

P'kl lll'lcl dale ol d!RI,.,,.,.., lnvmce• ot vauc:heR not on pn,t•d blll ~• a.ha!I t;i,, "\1''19d by lhe CONTRACTOI~ or perw,1 lurtli5ti!•IQ itio •uppl Hor Mrvlc:1:i-1 EYCtfY 111v01ce t,hall boo properly 1t•m,1C!Mi If t.RCCO h&'i nQt 

~ tia">l'IQ for prockict o, ~-_.uw, • Of'O yeai pitttod LACCO ,,,.. nor be he,lrJ rHpont.10lf! fur t,,1· •ry11"19 1Pte detlt 

5 CHANGES No change a, rnodllc:ato'I If\ !Omla. qu...-rit • ot tpec,f1<:al!oO.t may t>e m6de wthout••Pf.U lkJlhonLl!JQn >11 ~ri1~ flam tll• LRCCO Pu1chai1n,g O"!'tee .,-.,d a11,:ned by th~ pe'1101Jf'l~•eto and noo,•J und.,1t1r1d1~ 

0, tqllefflOl'II not•tQOl'POlft'i,d her.,.n 1hOllbo bl'~•ng on lMY ol the f•lft .. hCfelo ,, tJM Cott ol •r1;1c,m ••eetidl tlio ,unnvttl th<)IN'I by 1°"' 0, $1$0 00-Nll,0,e'IIOI It ·an do not gh,p Cottf•d LRCCOPurchest"9 ill l'le phone 

nwratMw p,o-,id-, 

I Bill. Of LADING 11811"' Llldlf'IQ IA appl1cab1e to th1t o,d- •ood o,,,g,n•lt lo ·stup to• 4Mio1011 and d..lp,tic.ale Uol d LIi S•ll\J 'With ~vo.ees lo "8111 lo" add11111 AN corres.poooence 11\'\IOIC.ot. bill& otllu,MQ lhipp,ng 

n'lflmOI. Pt)<.).aget,. 11, mull l.t'+ow purctiau order ""'"',baf II fltdo,y &111pmtHlt. tdvlM fklar)' 10 con,piy 

1 T~S~ll\flON CHAA<iES lnv0tee1 fot l)t~d t,o-up()ftl!IOf'I d161qe1 MU9' 00 Wbported by ong11\II titCa,~•111td ••~'•• biDI 

• f:08 P()INT MO r~e1Gt1T CH.A.Re.ES U11fltH o!J'l~1H 111Pd1ed 0,, tM oriJef, •• temo Mlat be !M!~ed FOB Oe-s!lnJ'.lo!1 No t)19,ge ror d!!ltvory, dr•)'dQ0, l!:J!~eM plMr:d potl pn, ~mg ctirtn'J0 ,,,,i,a11•:o, licefl'41 fo.n, 

petmn IX' IQf .,y ottw Pl,,IIJIOM .... be paid by LRCCO Ltllhru ... ,Jf .. 1/J 11,dudod GIid 11en-,i1~ 10 111,a o,d..,.. 1,Jn1•11 CJ!h91"1'-1Mt lhON!1 Oil ·,=oe Sh,ppr,g P01nt- l11mHc.t,oo:ori, CONTRACTOR shall .. ,a-,~ fo, ~·e.t '°'' 
lr..,~l'lll(ltl, pfo,pily fnd 9dd f!lll,Jht 10 wi1101co •nd flL'!IIJ,h tut,p,nrtw-.g fuught bl 11 ,t th• omQt111l a.tceedl S'>I' 00 On •r {JQ Sti-,p,ng r'o,t1\' tr11ntoLl«.10•, 11,hQUl.d I")' 11h•P,tlt"n!ii ur,der !tuo puith.JM order bll re~ b)' 

L.RCCO tn a a.,nag&d cand!t•on and any , •• ,ed fr•i'Jhl loas 111'-d damage c1a1mt; f1l1KJ 8(Jllllfl11 lhe C,'"IHI~ Qt t,11••· be wh.'1y 01 p,,&rttaly C1ad1Nd W,lh !he 1nfnt1!l\C1!1 lhat oarnage, WH lhe; reatJII ol lllt!I ■d rl 1h41: Shipp,, 

~h n lnadeo·Ala packaqlflg DJ loliding DJ -.on10 dle,arll O~htcl In lt'ie aQU,p,-111 .. tdlo, toitan_, CO~tRACTOR on 1■4uet1 ollRCCO \hi~ a1 CONTRACTOR', ov.11 expen•• H!i.l&I LRCCO 1n fK~ebhAl'Wig c1m91 bal>II ty b)' AlJppi)'IOQ 

•~1C!tt'k:.lt th.It tt·• ~U,pl'f>l!t"t a,wJ/r, fflflhtl\il!IA ...,.,. prop.11y coo1t,uLlt1d ~11',ll1duo,d p.1i:i:a<Jed ••ld ,ecu,111.l to W1lh1t1nd '10ltl!.tA tra111,pc,m1lKA1 con1.1,1,on, Sh•Pft'C!l'l\t lti•I ... C,1,romi4 1'\.lffl~lflll in NilJJIO • net V."lf!l e 

1,..,h! '• to be borne bi LRCCO •hall b• land•ad h) cam..-. ~In Wllltf!'l lJI\IIUlbOOt tl'lal ,111. Ind 1'.h,lr'QOI m,,y ""' -~'-•.O !ho tow••t tawr~ u,1~1 ;Jf1 fue ... ·-th the CA.'l'Clmll Pubh<. Ut1l•UH CommlUIOf1 

9 PAlEN'T iM)f-t\lNTIV The CONTJ:lACTOR ,,,a11 hOIO LRCCD Ill•~. agent1, and •mpl!>YN'I h.-r111'n1 Prum t11ia911d liability or Afl)' hal~e Gf k,11(1. ~fu,,hng w•ll a.nel at1<1ru1ty 1,w;t 1n,J tq:Jl'LIIUt 'or rt.1n.c;ornlilt'lt 01 \IM ol 111y 

c:op~ht111d or ~)'t1'11"4ed cc,n,pot,ll>or\, HOii'! PfOCfll JHlhtn:ed or uopaton1111d 1nveN on. 1'1,cJo Qt .,_,~•nee 1-,n,at,ed Of 111ed"' w11nec11on w,!ll Iha toni11i;.1 or pu,r.11.tta orde, 

10 To\XES c.,,_, ■ftldol lold lo LRCCO •• eicen"'" f,om cen.,11 Ft~i.'11 t .. ~~ UI,: .. LRCCO'llo• fOIIIIO\lfMI \hllll CC>NlRACTOR to,r, lJI uay d redl)' a-I Ce•lolf\~ s1110 111'd Joe.al 141111 llld Ute IUH appll!Crlblc tott,,a UUtC.hUe 

,,. EOUAt.OPPORTUNTTY EMPWYER TI-e Kt.dpta1,t,4 ol this purct,aHOrtlllf by• tupphm ol good• and Nrvic.et •• tMllfiU.lmn tNf •OW .upptier c.ompf<ss wl:f, &It P,ov1S10M o,I lll(ea.JtlYII 04dot 112◄6 and ISM •Qv!II appo,tunllf ..... .., .. 
,, GENE.~AL SAFETY OROE;RS All m11e,,1111 'WPIJl1'" lod NMtltl lQld lolRCCO 1hAII cor,tonn 10 lh• iClr!iOfal Nlety Ofd1tlt ol 1he Slit• of Calr101'0t• AJ m-1e11al1 •-c,:ul at otriOl'Wls,, specifod, n-.,11 b-9 now lll'lid of tiebHI 

Quality Of l:hoN IOIP«IIVO 11.•ncfl 

13 INO(:MN1nC:ATlON CONTRACTOR 1-h■.4 -ndctlT!NI')', defel\d lllld t'!old "'""'"' LRCCO. II.I ""lilcfl dfan •gent~. e,tt,oloyon ■nd Yol\.nlMrl ,,om •My •tld all dolm!i (l,rt11lll<\dl ,u11 • . eo1,,11,i,t oC ,r:llm da1nt1q01, 0C""'loel, 

bt'eechea ol ~ agnte,.,...t. in~l1! al pa:orH righ11. c:o•t•. • "i..a"Mil \IQ~1 °"' nl .-•1~y09 OCQJ1-1iCll'tal tiut:h .,,,d ute1y ,.,..,,, •numoy IHI, Ion" 01 h•bili!; PIDJJ•fY dama!Je. ~r10J1al lf'IIUMI to 01 dealti ot p.•t 

■nlll'fioul of alleged lo h•v• -.n-.M CM of, ot re1a11ng in l/l'lyw11y to CON•RACTi)f{t WQf,i; lo..., potf(.)lm«d \lt•OGI' :t~ IJtllnmttfll. Ht.t:IA I c;~scd t;ol-,ty b)' \t-oa r1i:-,411,1~r,co ol'l.HCCO 

t◄ TfRI\AJNA"l'ION LH:CCC m1y t.allni"lta INti a7eernen1 ~,Id be r8'ooved of 1"9 peym~nt of 11ny con•id9'D110n to CONTRACTOA 1hculd CONT RA.Cl~ tall lo perform !he COwt"Wlr.11 her1!111'! CO"t•ned •1 l"CI t me •nd •n U,e n1onne• ,.._,etn 

P'O'Med ln1flt • .....,~of.uc;ti ta,rm!flfltoi lRCCO,._.y p,~d with th•,.°'._ u, •11y 111o1nrw doo1110d p,r,~f by l~CCO Tho C01t toLRCCO •hall bo Chtduc.tecl lrClfT1 i;tny tum du• lhll CONfqACTOR undor t,•1• 8gr1!1tmeol and tha balanc.l!I 

ti.,,., .,., .. he pllod the CONTRACTOR ~on d.mand 

,r, AS$1GN~F.NT W1r,01.,1 it. .. ,,a.,, con .... , atlRCCO thlll l<JfNtl•tmf h llOI H1'•.,,..h'• l:i'I CONfRACTOH olthot 10 11roole qr 1n P•t 

ti PU8LIC W(IQt<S PQOJECTS CONTRACTOR rru,,at ~y w,tn ~ Con~I Co<1tt 

17 CA LABOR COOC Puriu•rrl. to Sec.1l0fl 1100, ltW lollow1119 th11 CONlAI\CTOR 1ht1 I t1oar no4 lff• tn•••lt~ pre11•1inQ ,ate :Jf ci• d•omwage, 11 Ot:'l1mrnrieij by tt14:0,1t-c1L14 r.it the C•htor,11• 0 p 111mmrl QA 1•,dlt'lb'lll r-tet,11aoi11 

Cop.a 01 ~1 pt'e1'D..,Q rala ol ps dt0ffl'Atej1H8f. onf1111 al the81.1&1119H Offtut a,fU141 LOI RIOI Cor,,mUPlyCofle911 O,<,tnct 1919 Sp,ano, (:.QlJ'I S■i;,~nto CA9b825 Tt1QH CDPIM 51'18!1 be made IIVGil41>1eto 81'1)' ,,te,.ttle,;t 
~ upon U!C,UIII Tho CONTRACTOR •h- fOflort •• poh0 tylo Iha LRCCO. flf'ly Ool14tl :~~ OO)fOf • .,,h tillenu,u d.Jt Of pc:,nion U111roQI r01 ooeh Wortl1'liln poid 1•11 lha.n tJ,ct 11tlJ'UI01od JlfllY'iallllQ ,ar01 for 111ywori: d°"• 

und4W lhecon11actbytl!mfh.w or by1nya,btontnKto1 und• """ ,n YIQIIJ~1,r1 c>f th• pl'OY.,"''' of such \.IICJOf Code 

11 NOTICE! 'Tout e,npl0)1e• ttl4y b4 ... poted IO hl111U'-IIUI IUbJ1Ml'lt;Q du,...g ttie tt,IJfM of"'" wt:Jf~ who,. ()11 l kCCO pr-~ty Fer •d<lll•CJf\fl 1l'lf,~1rna1,on ()fl rtlllt ha.7-41.lOUI 1W.1t)-.1anen lhl( you, tmQloyeas niay bit eq>o\,ed to cont•CI I 

LRCCO Get'loraA SeMcel O.p,11rvn1ot 01 (916) :,oa 30-45 

19 IN$1JAANCf CONTRACTOR anaJJ, al al 111"1N ,nu,.l.aln.,n futl larce and el'fecl \he fQll<N,,11't 111suta~ Wo11t,.,..· ~1,1!1t-' Cornn,■ttlll Gorwll l111~ty AU!o llllbotly .-,d Prgfeta.lOf1.II L.,at,,i,I)' if llc.l!f'l1ed 

prdeuional P1:ik111nicakll"aect, lholl be at 't!li1111 St.000.000 A.N0$1U UM or Sl,M AGG~t-GATt Hpt1l11'.:t1t,ed by 01S ll•hCT IO(lul....,,1«1<1L1 lor l,od1ly lf'11Uf)", Pltflt,IIJJ ~11~ ')' tU't.1 ~ope11y d•mage Al,y CarnbK181>Ql1 °' Glrf\etal Lla,il 

and l:.'WCNI c~ can be COfl1b,llflj lo fllfft 1.M•"'J1P•Q•l1t LRCCO &hall Denameu •• an -,i;,tiot,,e!-,1,u,eij on Co,,.4fRACTOq"• ~•ot ,,,. CONTRACfOR t,l'>•lf PIDv<I• e catrt1/1;d:t1 of in1411.1.nce lif1d •eauir•d 01\dQr,a,,,cnts 10co,t,ply 

wi'.h llia1edlUl'1 al wr•-c '~do,- l,JOOI toco,,,meoc~nMt dwt".rt u~e, 1'111 contract lilt!' ~rc1f1cn1e •h■I 1o1.a1e lt>lt L~CCOwtll be giv•ri lOda:,t noti-c.o ol any ma11mal Change Ott c.anc•ll..iboo 1ri COV"e.~• LRCCOin511an-:.a r.ca 

c.. ~ ~«-Nlld on lhtt ,~ -.,eou,a www lolnOli ec:k,,p.1u;t1a.-.g 

20 01SOU-'UFl£0 EMPLOYEES CONTRA.Cl OR .hall en•IJ• tr,at paqo,\A w110 pari~m lllf'W:lll 011 LRCCD Pf~Y ha•• 11011>s~1 COnVILhtd Of llflY folooy or any c.untrullod RJbslaflc.e cl'fon:s,e OI eny HJI affo1\lie u Ckfiiru1d by Educatioo Cod 

uc.1,ori 8700&.-87010 U'lRCCD det11~u thal lllny ,_.on omr,loyod by CONTRACTOR lo wQfi l)j"I LRCCO Sl'OPfllV • "" :)01pt!ont un1t,th!ul 1n~,.rnptt1i,l-,, dl\Otdarty tm\lJr-'• 01 11 ot',of"Nl'loo uf1•:,•11,t1cto1y. CO'-'TRI\CTOf-t WU t.OUH ~t 

,.rnoloye•lot>e flllnlOVOd lrc,m W'Ufii,oo Cfl LRCCO µt'-'P.•lY ,r,,meiO,etely atid Ihm l)elf!il.Jf\ _,.,. ,no1 heemplOyl!fJ •·1,11n on lRCCOptc,pe,ty 

'11 WOfti/. AUlHORIZA'lON Pl'!Of to LSlCC0'1 eccapt.al't(;e of lt>i• A.gfeflffleon1 CONlJ:lACTOR't who ■ra not US cm:001 n11,111t s,rcr.,MJo .,.c,r!oe;otion ol1al 'WQ1~ 01.1lhbfttt'X>11 t-!{IIU1 lt0f1\ 1ho 41Dpto,pront• US Doo~.,•onl ot S~le. (bl I c;opy 

olJ!oirU 5 ..,s, I<} lho n,JmOet old•Y' P'"U011t tn rt,e US 11"0 (di t•- UHl'I 1t11tu1 t.~CCO lhlll notm~e ll•,Ype)'"'e"tl 10 CONTRACrOR unlestC0NTRAC10R botds the ,iop-c:,pruua US Vl•a CONlllAClOR II r11t,p0nt,1bl• lo, 

lll"Mf'IO lh•V •'•~~on of 1f-4 apPJop11ete 'I/I.WI 

22 WARAA.,,fY CONTRACTM OJtp,euly 'llo&HIN'ltl tht1 I_. mateu1111 sJoodl, equ llfllt!r1\, Htvlc .. ardi'ol Ltbat ..-i4it C:OJ'l!;,,tlll ro lhtl ,.,.,,.ll.,.'11"111 "'' rol!h Otl .,tOlr,uf,,led Into lt,.ll otoe, •nd any uppllcable lll"!du.ttry llaoctllfdt o, 

,-.qultlff'Mfllt. lh■JI be ,ne,c;Mrilab• and,.. .. tr<Jffl Off•ct• "' W.>f~n1•iriV111p, tnoron11, •Ill.I· Cit dHIQII !lldl.lde!)IJ lal,o,,,! det1c1') Incl ,n .. pe,101111 •• lp,K•f.ed CONfAACl ~ furthtlf w1rr111n:11 lnAl 111 rtl,IIOflaJI gooch. tQUq)rr, .. ,L 

l«Ylc:el. ■nd•'Qr le;bor wt be I'll Ind MJl'IOIGJ'lf 101 Ch• ~l•t µu,µoa .. Kl1M~~ by l RCC-O Uri101,1 -i_,1~ Yl,gn oftt..-WIMI t.i,e-1'#.,c,n 1.HCCD er,d COf', TRACTOll \toe w,111•my pcinod •h- b«i lhe k;,1,9w of (I) My eiq:11et1 w.t.nont:, 

indudtd 111 N J«\ttca 1gr110ffltlnl, lb) on..,.., ~If 1hf! ~1tet111J ~S eQulpmeint HrVltfti. ■ir,()'Of llbOf are or..ceptOCI by LRCCO. o, jc) ■ny wannnty Pltf•OCI pro,-10ecJ Ltf\del' any ,-pp1~1a C#1forn11 tu1 C0N1 RAC TOA '-'rt11e1 

,ep,a11nt1 .-,d w111r8f\ll 1'111 •nv liol'INlf•' Nll'dwaroJ CUl'l"lfflun1c,1 °'"' ,pte-n.,' e-QLllt•nltfll pro1'tded iihde, :t111 AQr11eme,,1 fcotlecl1..,.,y ·cechnaioy() adheres to lhl 1ta11dard1, n11d,'04 11peufieot,01n u tnmy be H1 far.h II\ Che 

S4ICllor1501 of lhe Rehltbil:a.11or1 ft,,d CIC 1g1] 1land.C1 g'!JIOe and 11, "-1'1 c;oml)lia11t wilh WCAG 2.0 AA at•nd.,lit br 1,:u,Sjt,Jlily ltld e,,111plj.111111r•it, •1y 1wlic,-l~ FCC t~u,t1:loo, 11 0011001 Dl lha !1Kh11ologf DJ U-W 

ti,peoente aie ■lit~ k> b11 nan-amptal"IC gr not1·•<:cn1,bl11: L~CCO wit P,OY1dt1 C()t,j fRI\CfOR '-"'l" 110o1V11t o! such aU•:;plion e•td CON?R~·:TOA tti.11 u1oe 1t1 l•ti\l •""'11 lb "'-''"'I! tha l"t.hoolog)I con1~11nl ■nc:1 11•:~n,ble 

CONTRACTOR th41 lftlJ.wnnlfy Oeleui,t, and hoid h•m,t..1 l.RCCO lgm and •g.1111"1 a1•y and all cl~ma. a,111pt11tW1a, lwll.l&!lln dilf'lit'iJm 1)91'1ctlUH ♦11"11'1 . tost1, (u1c;l\tdtn1ij1 bulnol lin.tod lo 1easonabl11 attomoya' len), w1wirJ 

oul of or •el■teQ to etiegtlhons the lKhr\dogy 1• n<1t •cc•ssiboe 

23 CERllflC,t.f'J()fll CONtA'ACfOR w11n.,-it,t NI~ 111 not a~nlld or 1u,,pended propoHd lat Jffbao,l•nt Of d-'•ntd lt1tm9 ble fol •w.ard ol c..Jf•t,ada by il!ly Flldoral Sta1a ut lac.al Agency 



 1- 1  BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER FOR SUPPLIES
FOR FLC CHEMISTRY DEPT

3,900.00EA            1.00         3,900.00 06/30/2021

VALID FROM 07-01-2020 TO 05-31-2021

AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL:
JEANNE HINTZE
GREG MCCORMAC
LINDA SANTORO

PY PO B200916

Sub Total Amount         3,900.00
Sales Tax Amount             0.00
Total PO Amount         3,900.00

BU Acct Fd Org Prog Sub Proj Amount BYear
GENFD 4300 12 FL.VI.CHEM 19050 00000 700P          3,900.00 2021

0001026046CHAVEZA30-JUN-2020

Verification of this purchase order can be made using the Los Rios Community College District web site listed below.
If you have any questions, please contact the Purchasing Office at (916)568-3071.

http://www.losrios.edu/purchasing/povalidation

Supplier: 0000006641
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
NO. AMER. CUSTOMER CTR
2850 CENTERVILLE RD BU3-2
WILMINGTON DE 19808-1610

Phone: (800) 227-9770
Fax: (302) 633-8953

email: Lscabids@agilent.com

Los Rios Community College District
Purchasing: (916)568-3071 * FAX (916) 568-3145
LRCCDpurchase@losrios.edu

Accounting Ops: (916)568-3065 * FAX (916) 286-3636
Acctg-ops@losrios.edu

PLEASE SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPENDED TO THIS PO

PURCHASE ORDER NO B210128
 

Date Revision Page
07/02/2020 1
Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via
NET 30 Shipping Point Best Method
Reference: Location / Dept
1026046 HINTZEJ HANEYB 04FLC 

Ship To: FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE
RECEIVING
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630
United States

Bill To: LRCCD
Invoice to: acctg-ops@losrios.edu
1919 Spanos Court
Sacramento CA 95825-3981
United States

Tax Exempt? N  
Line-Sch Item/Description Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

Authorized SignatureAll shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order
Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment.

Notice to vendor:  You are responsible for delivering good and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to so do will delay
payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of good by other
parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.



1-1 1 EA      3,900.00       3,900.00 07/01/2020BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER FOR SUPPLIES
FOR FLC CHEMISTRY DEPT 7/1/2020
THROUGH 5/31/2021

      3,900.00   Sub-total 
          0.00   Est. tax 

 Total Requisition Amount:       3,900.00

AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL:
JEANNE HINTZE
GREG MCCORMAC
LINDA SANTORO

PY  BPO# B200916

NOTE TO PURCHASING; 
ASSIGN B21___PO#

NO TAX 
AMOUNT ONLY

BU Acct Fd Org Prog Sub Proj Amount
GENFD 4300 12 FL.VI.CHEM 19050 00000 700P          3,900.00

Purchases Charged to Catagorical Programs, Grants or Special Project.

Program Name:  LOTTERY
Project Grant:  700P
Program Director:  GREG MCCORMAC
Program Goal:  ELIGIBLE INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS

Requisition

Supplier: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 0000006641
NO. AMER. CUSTOMER CTR
2850 CENTERVILLE RD BU3-2
WILMINGTON DE 19808-1610
United States

Phone: (800) 227-9770 Fax: (302) 633-8953
email:

Ship To: RECEIVING
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

Business Unit: GENFD OPEN
Req ID: Date Page
0001026046 07/01/2020 1
Requisition Name:
2021 AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
Requester
Jeanne Hintze
Requester Signature

Buyer: Brenda Haney
Approved:  
Entered By: HINTZEJ 18-MAY-2020

Line-Schd Description Quantity UOM Price Extended Amt Due Date

Approval Signature Approval Signature Approval Signature


	CO#1_8/05
	PO#_B210128
	OLR#_0001026046



